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Opening day in Maine: The day was partly sunny and began at 9:00 AM with a 
cool 27 degrees; but by the end of the match we reached a high of 41 degrees. 
Winter shooting paid off big time for several shooters as they set the bar high in 
some pretty difficult conditions.  No question their guns were tuned and for that 
matter so were they.  Not being one of them, I have some work to do before next 
week...as well as many others.  In VFS, Butch Randall was in total control until he 
went on cruise control for match 5 winning somewhat easily.  Doug Cole in his 
2nd year, took 2nd place, Doug has switched from a 6ppc to a 30BR and he came 
away with his first 250 of his young shooting career.  Not too shabby when you 
attain your goal in only the first match of the season.  Time to aim higher Doug, 
figuratively of course.  Third went to Skip Plummer.  A bit off in the x-count Skip 
creedmoored yours truly.  Four shooters were in Hunter class and Orland Bunker 
out X last year's SSOY, Peter Hills, 247-10X to 247-9X.  Skip Plummer did a repeat 
3rd place finish.  As Skip was the only 2-gun competitor, he won that honor.   
Next week, we will be at Lincoln County of Damariscotta Maine. 
Hope to see you all there. 
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 100 Yard

Place Name CPT# Dist Class Agg X's Tgt1 X's Tgt2 X's Tgt3 X's Tgt4 X's Tgt5 X's

1 Butch Randall 209 100 VFS 250 22 50 5 50 5 50 4 50 5 50 3

2 Doug Cole * 102 100 VFS 250 20 50 4 50 3 50 4 50 4 50 5

3 Skip Plummer HVS 108 100 VFS 250 16 50 4 50 3 50 4 50 3 50 2

4 Randy Jarvais VFS 212 100 VFS 250 16 50 4 50 3 50 4 50 2 50 3

5 Ray Kimball 204 100 VFS 250 15 50 5 50 2 50 3 50 1 50 4

6 Randy Butler 101 100 VFS 250 15 50 3 50 4 50 4 50 2 50 2

7 James Paganelli 111 100 VFS 250 14 50 3 50 1 50 2 50 5 50 3

8 Greg Palman 203 100 VFS 249 11 50 4 49 1 50 0 50 3 50 3

9 Jim Goody 201 100 VFS 249 10 50 1 49 4 50 1 50 1 50 3

10 Keith Royal * 107 100 VFS 248 17 50 4 49 4 50 3 50 4 49 2

11 Robert Brooks 109 100 VFS 248 13 49 2 50 1 49 2 50 5 50 3

12 Tim Rego 106 100 VFS 248 8 48 1 50 1 50 1 50 2 50 3

13 Andy Buzzell 112 100 VFS 247 12 49 2 50 3 50 3 50 3 48 1

14 Dwight Babcock 104 100 VFS 240 4 48 1 46 0 49 1 50 1 47 1

1 Orland Bunker 110 100 H 247 10 49 1 49 2 49 3 50 3 50 1

2 Peter Hills Htr 105 100 H 247 9 49 3 49 1 50 2 49 1 50 2

3 Skip Plummer Htr 208 100 H 243 4 49 1 49 1 49 1 47 0 49 1

4 Parker Hills VH 205 100 H 240 5 50 1 48 1 47 1 47 0 48 2

1 Skip Plummer 801 100 2GN 493 20 99 5 99 4 99 5 97 3 99 3
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 Grand Agg

Place Name CPT# Dist Class Agg X's

1 Butch Randall 209 GrAgg VFS 250 22

2 Doug Cole * 102 GrAgg VFS 250 20

3 Skip Plummer HVS 108 GrAgg VFS 250 16

4 Randy Jarvais VFS 212 GrAgg VFS 250 16

5 Ray Kimball 204 GrAgg VFS 250 15

6 Randy Butler 101 GrAgg VFS 250 15

7 James Paganelli 111 GrAgg VFS 250 14

8 Greg Palman 203 GrAgg VFS 249 11

9 Jim Goody 201 GrAgg VFS 249 10

10 Keith Royal * 107 GrAgg VFS 248 17

11 Robert Brooks 109 GrAgg VFS 248 13

12 Tim Rego 106 GrAgg VFS 248 8

13 Andy Buzzell 112 GrAgg VFS 247 12

14 Dwight Babcock 104 GrAgg VFS 240 4

1 Orland Bunker 110 GrAgg H 247 10

2 Peter Hills Htr 105 GrAgg H 247 9

3 Skip Plummer Htr 208 GrAgg H 243 4

4 Parker Hills VH 205 GrAgg H 240 5

1 Skip Plummer 801 GrAgg 2GN 493 20
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Place Name Dist Class Cal Caliber Action Barrel Stock Gunsmith Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer

1 Butch Randall GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Bat Krieger Self Plummer NightForce 15-55x H4198 Hills 121 WSR

2 Doug Cole * GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Hart Krieger McMillan Plummer Leupold 45x H4198 Barts 118 Fed 205m

3 Skip Plummer HVS GrAgg VFS 30 30 Nesika Lilja McMillan Self Weaver 35x H4198 Hills 121 WSR

4 Randy Jarvais VFS GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Rimrock Krieger R&M Borden March 10-60x H4198 Euber 117 WSR

5 Ray Kimball GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Panda Kostyshyn Kelbly Self NightForce 15-55x H4198 Euber 117 WSR

6 Randy Butler GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Rimrock Krieger N/A Eazor NightForce 15-55x H4198 EPS 118 WSR

7 James Paganelli GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Farley Krieger Leonard Goodling NightForce 42x H4198 JC 108 Fed 205m

8 Greg Palman GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Teddy Shilen Meredith G. Long Leupold 45x H4198 Bib 118 Fed

9 Jim Goody GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Rimrock Krieger Dixie Eazor NightForce 42x H4198 EPS 118 WSR

10 Keith Royal * GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Rimrock Rock Creek Robertson Borden Weaver 36x H4198 Bib 118 Fed

11 Robert Brooks GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Stolle Krieger McMillan G. Long NightForce 15-55x H4198 Hills 121 WSR

12 Tim Rego GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC Stolle Hart Kelbly Kelbly Leupold 45x LT32 Euber 68 WSR

13 Andy Buzzell GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Panda Krieger Kelbly Plummer Leupold 40x H4198 Hills 122 Fed

14 Dwight Babcock GrAgg VFS 6.5 6.5 Savage Savage Factory Factory Sightron 36x Varget Hornady 120 CCI

1 Orland Bunker GrAgg H 30 30x47 Hart Lilja McMillan G. Long Weaver 6x 8208 Hills 121 WSR

2 Peter Hills Htr GrAgg H 30 30x47 Rem Broughton McMillan G. Long Leupold 6x ^ Hills 135 CCI

3 Skip Plummer Htr GrAgg H 30 30x44 Rem Lilja McMillan Self Weaver 6x N135 Hills 135 Fed

4 Parker Hills VH GrAgg H 6P 6PPC Borden Gillard McMillan G. Long Leupold 6x H322 Barts 68 Fed
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